PROCLAMATION

Recognizing the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team

WHEREAS, the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team, under Head Coach Jennifer Cochran and Assistant Coach Gail Browning, is to be commended for their outstanding volleyball season; and

WHEREAS, by its extraordinary efforts, the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team was undefeated conference champions and conference tournament champions; and

WHEREAS, the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team entered the 64 team NCHSAA 1A bracket and were East Region Champions; and

WHEREAS, the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team played in the State Championship game in Reynolds Coliseum, something that has never been accomplished in the school's history; and

WHEREAS, the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team ended their impressive season with an amazing record of 26-3 (2 of the 3 losses were preseason to a 3A school, final loss was in the state tournament); and

WHEREAS, this has been an exciting, hard-fought and successful season for the Neuse Charter Varsity Volleyball Team; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Smithfield is proud of the record the Neuse Charter School Volleyball Team has earned and the fine publicity they have brought to our community by their good sportsmanship and inspired team play.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, M. Andy Moore, Mayor of the Town of Smithfield along with the members of the Town Council, congratulates Neuse Charter School, its volleyball team, its coaches, its athletic department and all people associated with the volleyball team for the outstanding accomplishments.



M. Andy Moore, Mayor

I And I